

Foster Caretaker Signature

Post Office Box 213325 Royal Palm Beach, FL 33421 www.allforonepetrescue.org info@allforonepetrescue.org (561) 228-4550

## FOSTER CARETAKER AGREEMENT

Foster Caretaker Name:				Driver's License Number:			
Foster Caretaker Address:				Driver's License Expiration:			
City:		State:	Zip:		Home Phone	e:	
Email Address:					Cell Phone	e:	
	□ Dogs	☐ Puppies			☐ Cats	☐ Kittens	
I would like to foster:	☐ Small	□ Medium	□ Large	9			
I understand and agree to the following (please initial each item):							
be assigned a Foste	er Coordinator a care, behavior	and this personal issues, etc.	n will be n	ny primary co	ntact on all ma	agreement to these terms. I will tters related to fostering animals, ag foster responsibilities will be	
The number of ani discretion of All Fo				ime I may fos	ter said anima	ls will be determined in the sole	
the foster animal, scare program may	some illness an be incubating nsure that my	d/or injury a ; a medical co personal anin	nd/or par ondition t nals are p	rasite may go that could aff protected fron	undetected. Thect my person	during the medical processing of he animals released in the foster hal animal(s) at home. It is my diseases to which they may be	
The Group will see injured animals.	k basic care for	animals but i	s not fund	ded to provide	e extensive and	d prolonged treatment for sick or	
It is my responsibil	lity to adhere to	any veterina	ry appoin	tments made	for the foster a	nimal.	
The foster animals for which I will be caring will be kept indoors and will only be outside if closely supervised.							
I will adhere to the de-worming protocol established by the Group to protect my foster animals from internal parasites.							
If at any time my foster animal runs away, gets lost, is relocated, is injured, or becomes ill I will notify my Foster Coordinator or a member of the Board of Directors immediately. In the event that one of my foster animals passes away, I will notify the Group so that they can pick it up and dispose of it properly.							
return the animal to care adequately fo	I have the option to return the animal(s) to the Group if I choose to no longer have the foster responsibility. I agree to return the animal to the Group upon request or at the end of the scheduled foster period, or if I am no longer able to care adequately for the animal. I may not transfer custody of this animal (even temporarily) to anyone without the prior approval of my Foster Coordinator.						
	I understand that the Group will provide me with crate or pen (if needed), bowls, collar, leashes, litter box, litter medication (if needed), and food for my foster animal. Toys, beds, and treats are provided when available						
	All For One Pet Rescue, Inc., reserves the right to cancel the Foster Caretaker Agreement and remove any and all foster animals for any reason, at any time, in its sole discretion.						
I understand that a	I understand that any animal has the potential to bite, injure or even cause death to either another animal or a person.						
	Knowing the consequences of fostering, I will make every effort to be a responsible foster parent and will not hold All For One Pet Rescue or its Board of Directors accountable for any action by the foster animal while under my care.						
	s requested by					ing the animal is in attendance at must be clean, free of external	
I agree to the above termination of my foster					with any of t	he items above may result in	

Date

## Release

For valuable consideration which is hereby acknowledged, this release and covenant not to sue is executed and delivered by the Foster Caretaker, and in favor of All For One Pet Rescue, Inc., a non-profit corporation [hereinafter "The Group"], which release and covenant shall inure to and for the benefit of The Group itself and related organizations, its successors and assigns, officers, agents, directors, members, volunteers, representatives, and other affiliated partners; and shall bind the Foster Caretaker and the Foster Caretaker's successors and assigns; spouse, natural or appointed guardian or ward, or parent, heirs, executors, administrators, agents, and representatives.

The Foster Caretaker agrees not to institute any action or suit of law or equity against The Group and related parties, nor institute, prosecute, or in any way aid, assist, or participate, directly or indirectly in the institution or prosecution of any claim, demand, loss, or injury either to person or property, or both, whether developed or undeveloped, resulting or as a result of, known or unknown, past, present or future, arising from The Group and its facilities (including, but not limited to, any damage, loss or injury either to any person or property, or both) resulting from contact with or the actions or conduct of any animal at or in the custody or control of or in connection with the Foster Caretaker, including but not limited to incidents arising from any animal bite, animal scratch, animal disease, medical condition of any animal, failure to warn, failure to instruct, or failure to disclose any matter by The Group to the below-signed person.

The Foster Caretaker further hereby releases, demises, and discharges All For One Pet Rescue, Inc. its partners, and related parties and covenants and agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold The Group, its partners and related parties harmless of and from any and all of the foregoing, including, but not limited to actions, causes of action, claims, demands, damages, suits, costs, expenses Foster Caretaker has, had or may have for any reason or which may occur or arise by reason of the Foster Caretaker's participation or activity now, heretofore or hereafter at or with All For One Pet Rescue, Inc..

This instrument reflects the entire covenant and release agreement and understanding of the parties and no statements, promises, or inducements allegedly or actually made by or on behalf of The Group with respect hereof not contained herein shall be valid and binding.

The Foster Caretaker executes and delivers this release and covenant not to sue agreement and instrument in order to induce The Group to permit said person to perform an assigned duty and with any equipment necessary to perform said duties and/or while performing community service hours by order of any court.

The Foster Caretaker has carefully read and understands the foregoing and has the right and wishes to voluntarily execute this instrument and so acknowledges by his/her signature on the front of this form.